the Alleghenies Marketplace, an e-commerce selling platform for entrepreneurs in the region who sell 
consumer goods. The Commission coordinated the Engage! program, a proactive business outreach 
effort to help businesses engage with the services that are available to them. One hundred and seventy-
eight (178) businesses were visited, and 127 actions plans were developed for businesses during the 
fiscal year. Lastly, The Commission also coordinated the “Organizing Pennsylvania Outdoor Industry to 
Empower the Commonwealth’s Outdoor Economy” project, which proposed an inclusive partnership-